

PROTECTING, MAINTAINING & IMPROVING THE HEALTH OF ALL MINNESOTANS

April 2, 2018

Mr. Juan Carlos Mendez Areu

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT

Subject:

Body Art License Reinstatement

Dear Mr. Mendez Areu,

The Minnesota Department of Health (MDH) received the attached License Clearance Certificate letter from the Minnesota Department of Revenue. Please be advised that your body art technician license has been reinstated effective immediately.

Please contact the Minnesota Department of Revenue if you have any questions regarding the clearance. Once you renew your body art technician license you may perform body art procedures in Minnesota.

Please contact me at (651) 201-3721if you have questions.

Sincerely,

Patricia Jo Forsberg, Investigator Health Occupations Program

PO Box 64882

St. Paul, MN 55164-0882

patricia.jo.forsberg@state.mn.us

www.health.state.mn.us

Enclosure: Minnesota Department of Revenue – License Clearance Certificate

CC: Rishu Garg, Body Art Program Representative

@gmail.com



March 26, 2018

ID: Letter ID:

MN Dept of Health/Health Occupant Program ATTN LICENSING DEPARTMENT PO BOX 64975 St Paul MN 55164-0975

Health Regulation Division
HOP-WortSci-MCS MAP 3 0 2018 Minnesota Department of Health

License Clearance Certificate

The Minnesota Department of Revenue is issuing this license clearance certificate for the following license holder:

License holder:

Mendez Areu, Juan Carlos

License type:

Body Art Technician-Tattoos, Piercings, etc.

License number:

310199

License expiration: March 31, 2018

You may now issue, renew, or transfer this license.

Please contact us if you have any questions.

Contact information

Collection Division